
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Not classified

DNS

No.

80

44

4

33

03

91

19

27

75

99

38

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

3

DNS

Class

FA

FE

FF

F5

F5

FC

FM

FF

CFF

FF

F5

Name

Steve Thomson

John Copham

Cliff Johnson

Dalton Mensink

Darrel Greening

Mike Fowler

Steve Flaten

Anthony Foster

Bruce Drenth

Alan Murray

Steven Jondal

Hometown

Minnetonka MN

Baxter MN

Stilwell KS

Rushford MN

Fond du Lac WI

Minneapolis MN

Burnsville MN

Minneapolis MN

Fargo ND

Monticello MN

Rushford MN

Region

LOL

LOL

KCR

LOL

Milw

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

Member_ID

41678

346974

117710

480750

191044

463112

405452

54701_1

183638

67322

240744_1

Make-Model

2002 Van Diemen RF-02 Zetec

1993 SCCA Enterprises FE

Piper DF-5

2014 Red Devil

2002 Red Devil BR-2K2

1996 Van Diemen RF9

1994 Formula Mazda Star

1986 Swift DB-1

1978 Eagle AAR Eagle

Swift DB-1

2015 Red Devil JS15

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

Best Tm

1:33.161

1:34.797

1:37.277

1:37.711

1:38.594

1:39.612

1:39.592

1:43.406

1:44.914

1:45.566

Sponsor

ZSports

BIR

Alpine Litho-Graphics;

Jondal Machine Inc

Pro Motorsports

none

Pam Flaten/Braun Intertec

110 North Loop Loft

None

Murray Motorsports

Jondal Machine inc

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:37.277) for FF by Cliff Johnson.

New Track Record (1:39.592) for FM by Steve Flaten.

Total Elapsed Time 22:00.4

Printed: 10/6/2016 11:19:31 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Margaret Gibson

Race Director Kathy Gillen

Chief Steward Rob Woolston

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA-LOL

Margin of Victory

8.340

Avg. Speed

93.503

Best Lap Tm

1:33.161

Best Speed

96.607

Best Lap by

80 - Steve Thomson

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classi

G1 FABCM CFC FF5V FST FS CFF P12 S2 ASR

G1 RSa 16-RQ-4028-S

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:18:53

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 Miles

9/3/2016 03:15 PM

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classic

Official Results

Posted 11:30 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified

DNS

No.

83

58

7

88

89

5

57

04

37

42

02

20

33

11

23

191

97

76

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

3

4

1

4

5

1

2

6

2

3

7

1

DNS

Class

STL

STL

SM

SM

SM

STL

SM

HP

STL

SM

T4

T4

SM

HP

HP

SM

GTL

GTL

Name

Mark Utecht

Lon Blaser

Chris Craft

Samantha Silver

Jamey Randall

Patrick Price

Craig Silver

Mark Brakke

Chris Bienert

Greg Youngdahl

David Daly

Tom Daly

Rick Buan

Brooke Fairbanks

Bob Stream

Aaron Jongbloedt

Jimmy Griggs

Terry Orr

Hometown

Stacy MN

Eau Claire WI

Browerville MN

Saint Paul MN

Watertown MN

Minneapolis MN

Saint Paul MN

Coon Rapids MN

Forest City IA

Faribault MN

Edina MN

MINNENTONKA MN

Chanhassen MN

Spooner WI

Paton IA

St. Louis Park MN

Minneapolis MN

Lakeville MN

Region

LOL

Milw

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

DMV

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

DMV

LOL

LOL

LOL

Member_ID

152313

369488

454442

424412

338044

496684

424410

25067

291496

170398

279154

243691

497067

418214

124619

376348

195088

411933

Make-Model

1995 Honda Civic

1990 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda miata

1991 Mazda Miata

1999 Mazda Miata

1996 Nissan 200SX

1999 Mazda Miata

Mazda 2

1994 Mazda Miata

Mazda MIATA

Volkswagen Golf

2007 Volkswagen Rabbit

1999 Mazda Miata

1968 Triumph Spitfire

1972 MG Midget

1997 Mazda miata

1974 Volkswagen Rabbit

Honda CRX

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

9

9

Best Tm

1:47.848

1:47.841

1:48.718

1:48.683

1:50.766

1:51.044

1:49.258

1:52.666

1:52.303

1:52.994

1:52.801

1:54.229

1:55.225

1:56.092

1:49.922

1:54.098

Sponsor

Warranty Solutions

Asclepius Brewing

Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Minneapolis

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy

Nextrev Motorsports

Metric Auto Works

Team Party Cat

Greg Youngdahl

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich

Hilda's Bar

The Four Firkens/The Alignment Guy

Luther Westside VW / Goodyear

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:49.258) for HP by Mark Brakke.

Total Elapsed Time 25:07.6

Car 88 Transponder issues, hand scored

Printed: 10/6/2016 11:22:06 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Margaret Gibson

Race Director Kathy Gillen

Chief Steward Rob Woolston

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA-LOL

Margin of Victory

0.353

Avg. Speed

81.957

Best Lap Tm

1:47.841

Best Speed

83.456

Best Lap by

58 - Lon Blaser

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classi

G2 SM SM5 BSPC SPU S944 STL ITBCJ LC BG

G2 RSa 16-RQ-4028-S

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:51:31

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 Miles

9/3/2016 03:40 PM

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classic

Official Results

Posted 11:30 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

7

94

93

17

188

28

59

77

92

160

117

89

115

69

16

85

35

4

36

41

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Vin

Name

Shannon J. Ivey

Brian Kennedy

Jerald Dulski

Damon Bosell

Philip Neal

Jeff Johnk

Erik Dieterle

John Hagen

Randy Byboth

Duane Ottie Otness

Steve Nichols

Dan L'Heureux

John Hertsgaard

Jon Belanger

Paul Bastyr

Rich Gardner

Jerry Orr

Tom Daly

Daryn Bosell

Darwin Bosell

Hometown

Rogers MN

Cannon Falls MN

Delano MN

Cambridge MN

Bloomington MN

Lakeville MN

Wayzata MN

Buffalo MN

Minnetonka MN

Buffalo MN

Anoka MN

Minneapolis MN

Minneapolis MN

Pillager MN

Minneapolis MN

BLoomington MN

BUrnsville MN

Minnetonka MN

Ham Lake MN

Coonrapids MN

Region

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

Member_ID

381872

93394

420219

254182

194156

Weekend

466431

415097

455990

Weekend

328019

165558

415057

328724

481089

347775

12256

243691

468501

235297

Make-Model

1967 Chevrolet CAMARO SS

1966 Ford Shelby GT 350

1972 Datsun 240Z

1965 Ford Falcon

1969 Chev. Corvette

1959 Austin Healey 100/6

1969 BMW 2002

1965 TVR Griffith

1964 Austin SPRITE

1960 Austin Healey Sprite

1966 MG B

1972 MG Midget

1959 Formula Junior Special

1968 AutoDynamics MK 5

1969 FORMULA VEE MCNAMARA

Chevrolet Corvette

1967 Austin Cooper S

1960 Austin BUG EYE

1964 Chevrolet Corvette

1971 Chevrolet corvette

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

2

Best Tm

1:45.574

1:46.239

1:49.584

1:49.678

1:50.411

1:51.511

1:50.326

1:55.759

1:55.658

1:55.872

1:56.819

1:58.295

1:58.252

2:03.214

2:01.632

1:52.406

2:32.311

Sponsor

Hawk Performance - Tesar Racing Engines

F.J.Moore Mfg. Co.

Fourintune Garage

QUALITY COACHES

None

Quality Coaches

Vintage Vee Racing/Rush Racing

Orr Autosport

REVISION LLC

those guys racing

Those Guys Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total Elapsed Time  24:19.5

Printed: 10/6/2016 11:23:05 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Margaret Gibson

Race Director Kathy Gillen

Chief Steward Rob Woolston

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA-LOL

Margin of Victory

21.298

Avg. Speed

83.336

Best Lap Tm

1:45.574

Best Speed

85.248

Best Lap by

7 - Shannon J. Ivey

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classi

G3 Vintage

G3 RSa 16-RQ-4208-S

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:37:18

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 Miles

9/3/2016 04:30 PM

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classic

Official Results

Posted 11:30 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

No.

31

55

8

19

43

7

23

77

33

36

PIC

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Class

SRF3

SRF3

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

David Schaal

Bill Parenteau

Reid Johnson

Jim Nash

Mark Kauffman

Pat Goolsbey

Chris Radlinski

David Glodowski

Dave Cammack

Craig Blackwell

Hometown

Saint Paul MN

Stillwater MN

Hamel MN

Bloomington MN

Richfield MN

Prior Lake MN

Plymouth MN

Minneapolis MN

New Brighton MN

Camel IN

Region

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

IND

Member_ID

346504

278616_1

242765

136519

385528

239048

473197

456468

507679

495349

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

2

Best Tm

1:44.108

1:44.633

1:45.049

1:45.866

1:46.602

1:48.270

1:48.246

1:48.405

1:45.289

2:00.256

Sponsor

Lindell Motorsports / RaceSuitRental

PJ's Preformance

Reid Johnson

Maaco Collision Repair and Auto  Painting

Lindell Motorsports

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Total elapsed time 0:22:33.6

Printed: 10/6/2016 11:23:56 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Margaret Gibson

Race Director Kathy Gillen

Chief Steward Rob Woolston

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA-LOL

Margin of Victory

6.860

Avg. Speed

84.731

Best Lap Tm

1:44.108

Best Speed

86.449

Best Lap by

31 - David Schaal

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classi

G4 SRF SRF3

G4 RSa 16-RQ-4208-S

Race (12 Laps) started at 17:10:54

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 Miles

9/3/2016 04:50 PM

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classic

Official Results

Posted 11:30 AM



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Not classified

DNS

DNS

No.

4

15

7

63

148

27

55

12

07

58

126

26

18

5

29

20

43

02

42

44

13

23

38

33

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

3

1

2

4

3

5

2

6

2

DNS

DNS

Class

GT1

GT1

AS

T2

ITE1

ITE2

ITE1

SPO

ITR

STU

ITA

ITA

EP

ITA

ITS

STU

ITA

STU

ITA

ITS

ITA

EP

ITE1

ITE2

Name

John Copham

Edward Dulski

Shannon J. Ivey

Bill Collins

Thomas Noble

Matthew Lawson

Phil Magney

Thomas Fuehrer

Robert Roth

Greg Blaser

Austin Hallberg

Craig Campbell

Howard Roth

Patrick Price

Michael Campbell

Tom Daly

John G Glowaski

David Daly

Greg Youngdahl

Glen Wilson

David Vande Berg

Jeff Nordrum

Craig Stevens

Terry Orr

Hometown

Baxter MN

Mays Landing NJ

Rogers MN

Saint Paul MN

Minneapolis MN

Lakeville MN

Hopkins MN

Chaska MN

La Crosse WI

Eau Claire WI

Forest Lake MN

Forest Lake MN

Johnston IA

Minneapolis MN

FOREST LAKE MN

MINNENTONKA MN

Saint Paul MN

Edina MN

Faribault MN

Saint Paul MN

Sioux Center IA

Rochester MN

Minnetonka MN

Lakeville MN

Region

LOL

NER

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

Milw

LOL

LOL

DMV

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

LOL

DMV

LOL

LOL

LOL

Member_ID

346974

482085

381872

483548

419013

437334

433060

269627_1

150702

369495

486907

456979

172543-1

496684

470510

243691

177817_1

279154

170398

456028

196117

434112

432309

411933

Make-Model

2007 Chevrolet C6 Corvette

1987 Oldsmobile Cutlass

1967 Chevrolet CAMARO SS

2004 Chevrolet Corvette

1993 BMW 325i

1987 Porsche 944 Turbo

1997 Porsche 993/911

1995 Ford Mustang

1998 Acura Integra R

1990 Mazda Miata

BMW 1985

BMW 325

Datsun 240 Z

1996 Nissan 200SX

1987 BMW 325 IS

2007 Volkswagen Rabbit

1998 Chrysler Neon ACR

Volkswagen Golf

Mazda MIATA

1995 Volkswagen Golf GTI

1980 Mazda RX-7

1985 Mazda RX-7

1985 Porsche 911

BMW M3

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

7

Best Tm

1:30.939

1:38.009

1:41.714

1:44.326

1:44.941

1:45.560

1:45.349

1:46.096

1:46.780

1:46.640

1:48.644

1:50.824

1:49.728

1:50.605

1:49.126

1:53.836

1:53.979

1:53.978

1:53.767

1:53.031

1:57.137

1:47.884

Sponsor

BIR

JDR Enterprise

Hawk Performance - Tesar Racing Engines

Interstate Truck Driving School

None

BIR Performance Driving School

High Street Racing

Asclepius Brewing

Bullseye - Skyline Trucking

Nextrev Motorsports

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich

IB Tech

Greg Youngdahl

Group W LLc

Vande Berg Scales / ASTD

Designwise Digital

Dos Gatos Anaranjados

Orrautosport

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:30.939) for GT1 by John Copham. (1:41.714) for AS by Shannon J. Ivey.

New Track Record (1:45.560) for ITE2 by Matthew Lawson.

New Track Record (1:48.644) for ITA by Austin Hallberg. (1:46.640) for STU by Greg Blaser.

Total elapsed time0:21:49.9

Printed: 10/6/2016 11:24:44 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring Margaret Gibson

Race Director Kathy Gillen

Chief Steward Rob Woolston

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  SCCA-LOL

Margin of Victory

20.625

Avg. Speed

90.523

Best Lap Tm

1:30.939

Best Speed

98.967

Best Lap by

4 - John Copham

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classi

G5 GT123A T123 AS STU ITE12 SPO EP ITARS

G5 RSa 16-RQ-4208-S

Race (12 Laps) started at 17:43:15

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 Miles

9/3/2016 05:20 PM

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classic

Official Results

Posted 11:30 AM


