



Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classic



Official Results

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classi

Sorted on Laps

G1 F500M CFC FF5V FST FS CFF P12 S2 ASR

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 Miles

G1 RSa 16-RQ-4028-S

9/3/2016 03:15 PM

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:18:53

Pos	No.	PIC Class	Name	Hometown	Region	Member ID	Make-Model	Laps	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	80	1 FA	Steve Thomson	Minnetonka MN	LOL	41678	2002 Van Diemen RF-0	12	1:33.161	ZSports
2	44	1 FE	John Copham	Baxter MN	LOL	346974	1993 SCCA Enterprises	12	1:34.797	BIR
3	4	1 FF	Cliff Johnson	Stilwell KS	KCR	117710	Piper DF-5	12	1:37.277	Alpine Litho-Graphics;
4	33	1 F5	Dalton Mensink	Rushford MN	LOL	480750	2014 Red Devil	12	1:37.711	Jondal Machine Inc
5	03	2 F5	Darrel Greening	Fond du Lac WI	Milw	191044	2002 Red Devil BR-2K2	12	1:38.594	Pro Motorsports
6	91	1 FC	Mike Fowler	Minneapolis MN	LOL	463112	1996 Van Diemen RF9	12	1:39.612	none
7	19	1 FM	Steve Flaten	Burnsville MN	LOL	405452	1994 Formula Mazda SI	12	1:39.592	Pam Flaten/Braun Intertec
8	27	2 FF	Anthony Foster	Minneapolis MN	LOL	54701_1	1986 Swift DB-1	11	1:43.406	110 North Loop Loft
9	75	1 CFF	Bruce Drenth	Fargo ND	LOL	183638	1978 Eagle AAR Eagle	11	1:44.914	None
10	99	3 FF	Alan Murray	Monticello MN	LOL	67322	Swift DB-1	11	1:45.566	Murray Motorsports
Not classified										
DNS	38	DNS F5	Steven Jondal	Rushford MN	LOL	240744_1	2015 Red Devil JS15			Jondal Machine inc

Announcements

New Track Record (1:37.277) for FF by Cliff Johnson.
 New Track Record (1:39.592) for FM by Steve Flaten.
 Total Elapsed Time 22:00.4

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
8.340	93.503	1:33.161	96.607	80 - Steve Thomson

Chief of Timing & Scoring Margaret Gibson

Race Director Kathy Gillen

Chief Steward Rob Woolston

Orbits

Posted 11:30 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA-LOL



Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classic

Official Results



Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classi

Sorted on Laps

G2 S: CM5 BSPC SPU S944 STL ITBCJ LC BG

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 Miles

G2 Rsa 16-RQ-4028-S

9/3/2016 03:40 PM

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:51:31

Pos	No.	PIC Class	Name	Hometown	Region	Member ID	Make-Model	Laps	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	83	1 STL	Mark Utecht	Stacy MN	LOL	152313	1995 Honda Civic	12	1:47.848	Warranty Solutions
2	58	2 STL	Lon Blaser	Eau Claire WI	Milw	369488	1990 Mazda Miata	12	1:47.841	Asclepius Brewing
3	7	1 SM	Chris Craft	Browerville MN	LOL	454442	1999 Mazda miata	12	1:48.718	
4	88	2 SM	Samantha Silver	Saint Paul MN	LOL	424412	1991 Mazda Miata	12		Metric Auto Works and Maaco of Mi
5	89	3 SM	Jamey Randall	Watertown MN	LOL	338044	1999 Mazda Miata	12	1:48.683	Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy
6	5	3 STL	Patrick Price	Minneapolis MN	LOL	496684	1996 Nissan 200SX	12	1:50.766	Nextrev Motorsports
7	57	4 SM	Craig Silver	Saint Paul MN	LOL	424410	1999 Mazda Miata	12	1:51.044	Metric Auto Works
8	04	1 HP	Mark Brakke	Coon Rapids MN	LOL	25067	Mazda 2	12	1:49.258	
9	37	4 STL	Chris Bienert	Forest City IA	DMV	291496	1994 Mazda Miata	12	1:52.666	Team Party Cat
10	42	5 SM	Greg Youngdahl	Faribault MN	LOL	170398	Mazda MIATA	12	1:52.303	Greg Youngdahl
11	02	1 T4	David Daly	Edina MN	LOL	279154	Volkswagen Golf	12	1:52.994	
12	20	2 T4	Tom Daly	MINNENTONKA MN	LOL	243691	2007 Volkswagen Rabb	12	1:52.801	Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich
13	33	6 SM	Rick Buan	Chanhassen MN	LOL	497067	1999 Mazda Miata	12	1:54.229	
14	11	2 HP	Brooke Fairbanks	Spooner WI	LOL	418214	1968 Triumph Spitfire	12	1:55.225	
15	23	3 HP	Bob Stream	Paton IA	DMV	124619	1972 MG Midget	12	1:56.092	Hilda's Bar
16	191	7 SM	Aaron Jongbloedt	St. Louis Park MN	LOL	376348	1997 Mazda miata	9	1:49.922	The Four Firkens/The Alignment G
17	97	1 GTL	Jimmy Griggs	Minneapolis MN	LOL	195088	1974 Volkswagen Rabb	9	1:54.098	Luther Westside VW / Goodyear
Not classified										
DNS	76	DNS GTL	Terry Orr	Lakeville MN	LOL	411933	Honda CRX			

Announcements

New Track Record (1:49.258) for HP by Mark Brakke.

Total Elapsed Time 25:07.6

Car 88 Transponder issues, hand scored

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.353	81.957	1:47.841	83.456	58 - Lon Blaser

Chief of Timing & Scoring Margaret Gibson

Race Director Kathy Gillen

Chief Steward Rob Woolston

Orbits

Posted 11:30 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA-LOL



Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classic

Official Results



Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classi

Sorted on Laps

G3 Vintage

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 Miles

G3 RsA 16-RQ-4208-S

9/3/2016 04:30 PM

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:37:18

Pos	No.	PIC Class	Name	Hometown	Region	Member ID	Make-Model	Laps	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	7	1 Vin	Shannon J. Ivey	Rogers MN	LOL	381872	1967 Chevrolet CAMAR	12	1:45.574	Hawk Performance - Tesar Racing E
2	94	2 Vin	Brian Kennedy	Cannon Falls MN	LOL	93394	1966 Ford Shelby GT 3	12	1:46.239	F.J.Moore Mfg. Co.
3	93	3 Vin	Jerald Dulski	Delano MN	LOL	420219	1972 Datsun 240Z	12	1:49.584	
4	17	4 Vin	Damon Bosell	Cambridge MN	LOL	254182	1965 Ford Falcon	12	1:49.678	
5	188	5 Vin	Philip Neal	Bloomington MN	LOL	194156	1969 Chev. Corvette	12	1:50.411	
6	28	6 Vin	Jeff Johnk	Lakeville MN	LOL	Weekend	1959 Austin Healey 100	12	1:51.511	Fourintune Garage
7	59	7 Vin	Erik Dieterle	Wayzata MN	LOL	466431	1969 BMW 2002	12	1:50.326	
8	77	8 Vin	John Hagen	Buffalo MN	LOL	415097	1965 TVR Griffith	11	1:55.759	
9	92	9 Vin	Randy Byboth	Minnetonka MN	LOL	455990	1964 Austin SPRITE	11	1:55.658	QUALITY COACHES
10	160	10 Vin	Duane Ottie Otness	Buffalo MN	LOL	Weekend	1960 Austin Healey Spr	11	1:55.872	None
11	117	11 Vin	Steve Nichols	Anoka MN	LOL	328019	1966 MG B	11	1:56.819	Quality Coaches
12	89	12 Vin	Dan L'Heureux	Minneapolis MN	LOL	165558	1972 MG Midget	11	1:58.295	
13	115	13 Vin	John Hertsgaard	Minneapolis MN	LOL	415057	1959 Formula Junior Sp	11	1:58.252	
14	69	14 Vin	Jon Belanger	Pillager MN	LOL	328724	1968 AutoDynamics Mk	11	2:03.214	Vintage Vee Racing/Rush Racing
15	16	15 Vin	Paul Bastyr	Minneapolis MN	LOL	481089	1969 FORMULA VEE MK	11	2:01.632	
16	85	16 Vin	Rich Gardner	Bloomington MN	LOL	347775	Chevrolet Corvette	10	1:52.406	
17	35	17 Vin	Jerry Orr	Brnsville MN	LOL	12256	1967 Austin Cooper S	2	2:32.311	Orr Autosport
Not classified										
DNS	4	DNS Vin	Tom Daly	Minnetonka MN	LOL	243691	1960 Austin BUG EYE			REVISION LLC
DNS	36	DNS Vin	Daryn Bosell	Ham Lake MN	LOL	468501	1964 Chevrolet Corvett			those guys racing
DNS	41	DNS Vin	Darwin Bosell	Coonrapids MN	LOL	235297	1971 Chevrolet corvett			Those Guys Racing

Announcements

Total Elapsed Time 24:19.5

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
21.298	83.336	1:45.574	85.248	7 - Shannon J. Ivey

Chief of Timing & Scoring Margaret Gibson

Race Director Kathy Gillen

Chief Steward Rob Woolston

Orbits

Posted 11:30 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA-LOL



Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classic



Official Results

Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classi

Sorted on Laps

G4 SRF SRF3

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 Miles

G4 RSa 16-RQ-4208-S

9/3/2016 04:50 PM

Race (12 Laps) started at 17:10:54

Pos	No.	PIC Class	Name	Hometown	Region	Member ID	Make-Model	Laps	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	31	1 SRF3	David Schaal	Saint Paul MN	LOL	346504	SCCA Enterprises SRF3	12	1:44.108	Lindell Motorsports / RaceSuitRent
2	55	2 SRF3	Bill Parenteau	Stillwater MN	LOL	278616_1	SCCA Enterprises SRF3	12	1:44.633	PJ's Performance
3	8	1 SRF	Reid Johnson	Hamel MN	LOL	242765	SCCA Enterprises SRF	12	1:45.049	Reid Johnson
4	19	2 SRF	Jim Nash	Bloomington MN	LOL	136519	SCCA Enterprises SRF	12	1:45.866	
5	43	3 SRF	Mark Kauffman	Richfield MN	LOL	385528	SCCA Enterprises SRF	12	1:46.602	Maaco Collision Repair and Auto P
6	7	4 SRF	Pat Goolsbey	Prior Lake MN	LOL	239048	SCCA Enterprises SRF	12	1:48.270	
7	23	5 SRF	Chris Radlinski	Plymouth MN	LOL	473197	SCCA Enterprises SRF	12	1:48.246	
8	77	6 SRF	David Glodowski	Minneapolis MN	LOL	456468	SCCA Enterprises SRF	12	1:48.405	Lindell Motorsports
9	33	7 SRF	Dave Cammack	New Brighton MN	LOL	507679	SCCA Enterprises SRF	11	1:45.289	
10	36	8 SRF	Craig Blackwell	Camel IN	IND	495349	SCCA Enterprises SRF	2	2:00.256	

Announcements

Total elapsed time 0:22:33.6

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
6.860	84.731	1:44.108	86.449	31 - David Schaal

Chief of Timing & Scoring Margaret Gibson

Race Director Kathy Gillen

Chief Steward Rob Woolston

Orbits

Posted 11:30 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA-LOL



Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classic

Official Results



Jack Pine Sprints Labor Day Classi

Sorted on Laps

G5 GT123A T123 AS STU ITE12 SPO EP ITARS

Brainerd International Raceway 2.500 Miles

G5 Rsa 16-RQ-4208-S

9/3/2016 05:20 PM

Race (12 Laps) started at 17:43:15

Pos	No.	PIC Class	Name	Hometown	Region	Member ID	Make-Model	Laps	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	4	1 GT1	John Copham	Baxter MN	LOL	346974	2007 Chevrolet C6 Cor	12	1:30.939	BIR
2	15	2 GT1	Edward Dulski	Mays Landing NJ	NER	482085	1987 Oldsmobile Cutlas	12	1:38.009	JDR Enterprise
3	7	1 AS	Shannon J. Ivey	Rogers MN	LOL	381872	1967 Chevrolet CAMAR	12	1:41.714	Hawk Performance - Tesar Racing E
4	63	1 T2	Bill Collins	Saint Paul MN	LOL	483548	2004 Chevrolet Corvett	12	1:44.326	Interstate Truck Driving School
5	148	1 ITE1	Thomas Noble	Minneapolis MN	LOL	419013	1993 BMW 325i	12	1:44.941	None
6	27	1 ITE2	Matthew Lawson	Lakeville MN	LOL	437334	1987 Porsche 944 Turb	12	1:45.560	
7	55	2 ITE1	Phil Magney	Hopkins MN	LOL	433060	1997 Porsche 993/911	12	1:45.349	
8	12	1 SPO	Thomas Fuehrer	Chaska MN	LOL	269627_1	1995 Ford Mustang	11	1:46.096	BIR Performance Driving School
9	07	1 ITR	Robert Roth	La Crosse WI	LOL	150702	1998 Acura Integra R	11	1:46.780	High Street Racing
10	58	1 STU	Greg Blaser	Eau Claire WI	Milw	369495	1990 Mazda Miata	11	1:46.640	Asclepius Brewing
11	126	1 ITA	Austin Hallberg	Forest Lake MN	LOL	486907	BMW 1985	11	1:48.644	
12	26	2 ITA	Craig Campbell	Forest Lake MN	LOL	456979	BMW 325	11	1:50.824	
13	18	1 EP	Howard Roth	Johnston IA	DMV	172543-1	Datsun 240 Z	11	1:49.728	Bullseye - Skyline Trucking
14	5	3 ITA	Patrick Price	Minneapolis MN	LOL	496684	1996 Nissan 200SX	11	1:50.605	Nextrev Motorsports
15	29	1 ITS	Michael Campbell	FOREST LAKE MN	LOL	470510	1987 BMW 325 IS	11	1:49.126	
16	20	2 STU	Tom Daly	MINNENTONKA MN	LOL	243691	2007 Volkswagen Rabb	11	1:53.836	Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich
17	43	4 ITA	John G Glowaski	Saint Paul MN	LOL	177817_1	1998 Chrysler Neon AC	11	1:53.979	IB Tech
18	02	3 STU	David Daly	Edina MN	LOL	279154	Volkswagen Golf	11	1:53.978	
19	42	5 ITA	Greg Youngdahl	Faribault MN	LOL	170398	Mazda MIATA	11	1:53.767	Greg Youngdahl
20	44	2 ITS	Glen Wilson	Saint Paul MN	LOL	456028	1995 Volkswagen Golf	11	1:53.031	Group W LLC
21	13	6 ITA	David Vande Berg	Sioux Center IA	DMV	196117	1980 Mazda RX-7	10	1:57.137	Vande Berg Scales / ASTD
22	23	2 EP	Jeff Nordrum	Rochester MN	LOL	434112	1985 Mazda RX-7	7	1:47.884	Designwise Digital
Not classified										
DNS	38	DNS ITE1	Craig Stevens	Minnetonka MN	LOL	432309	1985 Porsche 911			Dos Gatos Anaranjados
DNS	33	DNS ITE2	Terry Orr	Lakeville MN	LOL	411933	BMW M3			Orrautosport

Announcements

New Track Record (1:30.939) for GT1 by John Copham. (1:41.714) for AS by Shannon J. Ivey.

New Track Record (1:45.560) for ITE2 by Matthew Lawson.

New Track Record (1:48.644) for ITA by Austin Hallberg. (1:46.640) for STU by Greg Blaser.

Total elapsed time 0:21:49.9

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
20.625	90.523	1:30.939	98.967	4 - John Copham

Chief of Timing & Scoring Margaret Gibson

Race Director Kathy Gillen

Chief Steward Rob Woolston

Orbits

Posted 11:30 AM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA-LOL